FA\P1IO\HEALTH\MEDREGS\RAMDMT_010.XML H.L.C.

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5613
OFFERED BY MR. BURGESS OF TEXAS

[Amendment is to Committee Print of Bill as Forwarded by
the Subcommittee on Health

In the matter inserted by section 6, strike
“$3,790,000,000” and “$3,690,000,000” and insert
“$490,000,000” and “$4,875,000,000”’, respectively.

Add at the end the following:

1 SEC. 7. 6MONTH EXTENSION OF MEDICARE PHYSICIAN

2 PAYMENT RATES.
3 Section 1848(d)(8) of the Social Security Act (42
4 U.S.C. 1395w-4(d)(8)) is amended—
5 (1) in the heading, by striking ‘“A PORTION
6 OF”’;
7 (2) in subparagraph (A), by striking “June 30,
8 2008” and inserting ‘“December 31, 2008”; and
9 (3) in subparagraph (B)—
10 (A) in the heading, by striking “THE RE-
11 MAINING PORTION OF 2008 AND’’; and
12 (B) by striking “for the period beginning
13 on July 1, 2008, and ending on December 31,
14 2008, and”.

FAV10\041508\041508.350xml  (40243014)

April 15, 2008 (4:44 p.m.)






